Electronics
Inverter
• Square wave output
• Completely solid-state inverter
• Brownout protection is 75% of nominal line voltage
• Low voltage disconnect (LVD)
• DC overload and short circuit protection
• Self-diagnostics (optional)

• 120 VAC: 60 Hz, 0.570A
• 277 VAC: 60 Hz, 0.268A
Ordering Information
Overall Characteristics
• Universal 120 or 277 VAC input and output
• Operating temperature range of 68°F (20°C) to 86°F (30°C)
• Fused output connections
• Normally on and/or normally off loads
• Minimum 90 minutes of battery operating time
• 91% nominal lumen output from luminaire
Application
• Operates incandescent and fluorescent electronic loads
• Compatible with dimming ballasts
Housing
• NEMA 1 enclosure
• Heavy duty steel cabinet with a white powder coat finish
(optional black)
• Surface, recess and ceiling grid mounting options
• Multiple conduit entries
Indicators/Controls
• Local status panel
• Momentary test switch
• Normally off load
• Optional remote test switch
Warranty
• Electronics: 3 years
• Battery: 1 year full, 4 years pro-rata
Type No.
Job Name
Catalog No.
100 Watt or 250 Watt
Interruptible Power Supply for
Emergency Lighting ApplicationsShown: LB100R
LightGuard is a Philips group brand
Centaurus
Linebacker
* Available in surface
mount only
SERIES
LB = Centaurus
Linebacker
MOUNTING
CONFIGURATION
T = Ceiling Installation
S = Surface Wall Mount
R = Recessed Wall Mount
OUTPUT WATTAGE
100 = 100 Watts
250 = 250 Watts*
OPTIONS
OT = Self-Diagnostics
TD1 = 120V 15 Minute Time Delay
TD2 = 277V 15 Minute Time Delay
SP = Special Paint (consult factory)
Shown: LB250S
Shown: LB100T
ACCESSORIES
(Ordered Separately)
LBRT = Remote Test Switch
Centaurus Linebacker
L2144
(Page 2 of 3) 6/09 IH
272 West Stag Park Service Road • Burgaw, NC 28425
(910) 259-1131 • FAX (800) 403-6927